Norfolk Over 60’s 2nd team  Championship  Batting, Bowling and Fielding stats 2016
16th May 2016
Championship Batting by Average
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	G.Roper
	3
	3
	1
	*138
	Bedfordshire
	238
	119.00
	
	1
	1

	B.Ovel
	2
	2
	1
	60
	Cambs/Hunts
	66
	66.00
	
	1
	

	G.Ireland
	1
	1
	
	35
	Cambs/Hunts
	35
	35.00
	
	
	

	R.Taylor
	3
	3
	
	35
	Yorkshire
	56
	18.66
	
	
	

	K.Elliff
	3
	3
	
	27
	Yorkshire
	47
	15.66
	
	
	

	A.Pulsford
	2
	2
	
	24
	Cambs/Hunts
	31
	15.50
	
	
	

	M.Wilgress
	2
	2
	
	23
	Yorkshire
	31
	15.50
	
	
	

	J.Ruddick
	3
	3
	
	22
	Yorkshire
	45
	15.00
	
	
	

	R.Davies
	1
	1
	
	13
	Essex
	13
	13.00
	
	
	

	M.Banham
	4
	4
	2
	*9
	Essex
	20
	10.00
	1
	
	

	N.Wynn
	2
	2
	1
	*9
	Yorkshire
	9
	9.00
	1
	
	

	B.Hunt
	2
	1
	
	6
	Essex
	6
	6.00
	
	
	

	A.Broughton
	4
	4
	1
	*11
	Yorkshire
	13
	4.33
	2
	
	

	J.Perry
	1
	1
	
	3
	Yorkshire
	3
	3.00
	
	
	

	D.Le Moir
	4
	2
	
	3
	Yorkshire
	3
	1.50
	1
	
	

	C.Palmer
	3
	3
	
	2
	Bedfordshire
	3
	1.00
	1
	
	

	R.Ashdown
	1
	
	
	
	Cambs/Hunts
	
	
	
	
	

	C.Atkinson
	1
	
	
	
	Bedfordshire
	
	
	
	
	

	G.Gislam
	1
	
	
	
	Bedfordshire
	
	
	
	
	

	B.Marlow
	1
	
	
	
	Bedfordshire
	
	
	
	
	



Championship Bowling by Average
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best
	Against
	Eco

	B.Ovel
	13
	2
	5
	50
	10.00
	9-2-5-24
	Bedfordshire
	3.85

	M.Banham
	23
	1
	5
	122
	24.40
	2-0-2-3
	Bedfordshire
	5.30

	N.Wynn
	17
	2
	3
	85
	28.33
	8-2-2-33
	Essex
	5.00

	C.Palmer
	21.3
	3
	2
	71
	35.50
	6.3-2-1-12
	Bedfordshire
	3.30

	D.Le Moir
	27.2
	2
	2
	141
	70.50
	8-2-2-22
	Essex
	5.13

	R.Ashdown
	9
	1
	0
	24
	
	9-1-0-24
	Cambs/Hunts
	2.67

	B.Hunt
	15
	0
	0
	64
	
	6-0-0-27
	Essex
	4.27

	G.Ireland
	7
	0
	0
	32
	
	7-0-0-32
	Cambs/Hunts
	4.57

	B.Marlow
	9
	0
	0
	50
	
	9-0-0-50
	Bedfordshire
	5.56

	R.Davies
	8
	0
	0
	50
	
	8-0-0-50
	Essex
	6.25

	R.Taylor
	9
	0
	0
	84
	
	9-0-0-84
	Yorkshire
	9.33






Championship Catches;
2. D.LeMoir
1M.Willgress

	Keeper
	Stumpings
	Catches
	Total

	A.Broughton
	3
	2
	5






